

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 205 OF 2007

DENTAL & MEDICAL EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and with office report)

Date: 04/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)  
-DCI: Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

-UOI: Mr. Ragend Basant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let a copy of the inspection report of the Dental Council of India  
be supplied by the DCI to the petitioner by 6th June, 2007.  
The matter shall be listed on 11th June, 2007.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master