

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 205 OF 2007

DENTAL & MEDICAL EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, withdrawal of writ petition and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr.Venayagam, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms.Surabhi Mehta, Adv.For UOI Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr.T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Smt.Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the Writ petition.
Permission sought for is granted. The Writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn. Accordingly, I.
A.No.3 is
allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master